TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM497377

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Manufactured Products, LLC		06/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kleen Test Products Corporation	
Street Address:	1611 Sunset Road	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53074	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333302	PHARMA-C-WIPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

docketing@boylefred.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Boyle Frederickson, S.C. Address Line 1: 840 N Plankinton Ave

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2075.031
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Brayer	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Brayer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=01283430#page1.tif source=01283430#page2.tif source=01283430#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CUSTOM MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, KLEEN TEST PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 1611 Sunset Road, Port Washington, WI 573074 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain assets of Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 1, 2017, between Assignor, Assignee and J. Carroll Rushing (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, and, together with any and all claims or causes of infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to and/or after the effective date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.

Assignor covenants that it will, upon Assignee's request, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademarks as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated as of June 1, 2017.	Dated as of June 1, 2017.	
CUSTOM MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS, LLC	KLEEN TEST PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
By A Cause Rushing, President & CEO	Ву:	
J. Carroll Rushing, President & CEO	William Ahlborn, President	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CUSTOM MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, KLEEN TEST PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 1611 Sunset Road, Port Washington, WI 573074 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain assets of Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 1, 2017, between Assignor, Assignee and J. Carroll Rushing (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, and, together with any and all claims or causes of infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to and/or after the effective date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.

Assignor covenants that it will, upon Assignee's request, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademarks as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated as of June 1, 2017.

CUSTOM MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS, LLC

By:

J. Carroll Rushing, President & CEO

Dated as of June 1, 2017.

KLEEN TEST PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By:

William Ahlborn, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0692

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Description

<u>Trademark Registration No.</u>

Registration Date

Pharma-C-Wipes

3,333,302

November 13, 2007

3071127_1

RECORDED: 11/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0693